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I THE CEMTRAL ADMIHISTFATIVE TRIRUNAL , JAIPUR EEIWCH, JATFIR
Datz of crdar .d_& 09,2000
OA N2.165/1995

Girraj ishove Gaur &/o Shri Daya Ram, last ompleyzd =n the post of

i

Zr. Clark in Carriagj2 ans Wagon Shop, Ajmer, Waatesrn Railwary.

.+ Applicant

Versus
1. Unicn of India throwugh its Ganzral Manager, Wastzrn Railway
Churchgats, Mumbai.
2. Divizional Pailway Managsr, Wastzrn Railway, Ajmer Division,
Ajmer
2. Th2 Deputy Chisf Machanical Enginzer (Carriage), West tarn

Railway, Ajmer Division, Ajmer

. Respondents

M. Shiv umar, oounaesl for the applicant

CORAM:
Hon'ble Mr. S.F.AJarwal, Judicial Member
Hon'kle Mr. 'N P.llawani, Adminiztrative Mamber

Order

Par Hon'kbls Mr. N.P.Mawani, Adminiztrative Mamber
In this application filed under Secticn 19 of  the

Administrative Tribunals Act, ths applicant sz2eks  following

reliefs:—~

"(i) That impuagned corder Jdatad 23.11.92 (Ann.Al) rejecting
tha claim of applicant méy ke Jdzclared illegal and the same
may e quashzd. The rzapondents may be direcked to vefix ths
ay of applicant on the post of Sr. Clark acocording to rulss
and appliéant v allowad all consaquential benefits including

arrzava of differenze and revizion of pensionary b=nsfits.

In the alternative
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The applicant's pay on the post of Sr. Clark may b2 stepped
up on par with his junior Zhri Bharu Lal and allow him due

arrears of Jifferencs."

Wz havz hezard th:z l2arn2d counssl for the applicant and have

Jone  through the entire material on record. After carsful

ideration of =11 this, we fe22l that the only question B he

decidad in this OA is whether the pay of the applicant on his

promoticn to the post of Senior Clerk was not correctly fixed, as

it should have bee2n fizad at par with hiz junicr Shri Bheru Lal.
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The applizant iz challenjyiny the letkber Jdatad 22,11.1993

(Ann.Al) thramgh thiz 03 presented on 12.4.1%9% and the CA is,

therzfore, barrad ky limitation. o application for condonation of

* has alzo been filad. Th2 OA should have aprropriately bean

dismissed on this ground alona.
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The applicant has not k2zn ablz to make cut any oonvincing

on merits alsc. He has alss not approachad the Trikunal with

~lean hand=. 23 por his avermenk he was regularissd on promction on

the

post of 2r. Clerk effective froem 11.6.1986 whsrzasz as per

respondents, he was regularizad cn 24.10.1991. Again it i3 averrad

by the applicant that he
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ubmittad his opkion vide hiz application

CAated 27.11.1991 (Ann.A2) which was duly acknowledged by the ©.3.

Time Cffice but according to the respondznks, it was submitid on

17.11.1993. T3 eover up, th2 applicant annezzs as Ann.A2 a lstier

which iz undatzd and carriea no acknowlsdgment. Mo rejoinder has

chviously been filad by the applizankt. It i3 quite clear that

instead of giving his option within one month of the orde

of

=

promotion i.z2. within 24.11.1991, the applicant submitted it on

17.11.19932, Thz applicant alleges that thz pay <f£ on2 EBharn Lal,

his/.gjunior, has bwen fixad at a highzr lzvel than hiz but it haz
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bz2n explainad by the respondente that 2ll the =mployess promoted
vide lattzr Jated 21.10.1991 were callad uvpon £ submit their
cptions within one month and cktain, if they =0 wizhed, ths kenefit
for zuch option. Bheru Lal waz alsn on2 of them whe sukmitted his
cptizn. Tf the applicani: did not submit hiz opkticn within th2
preacrilbad time limit, did not even recuest for any 2xtanaion and
ultimately aubmittad it almost afier tws y2arz, he cannct hops to
get the sams bken2fit as others whe submitizd thz option in tirhe and

cannct  c2viainly <laim any Jdiscriminatory treatment meted cut to

him. We srz alsc of the opinicn that if at all, the pay fized in

respect of the applicant tmrnad out to be at a lower stads than
Bharu Lal, it was 2 Eo non-anbmission of cpticon and it i3 not a
cazz whare pay fixation iz required to be regnlated under FR 22-C
(now FR 22 (I)(2)(1). In any cas2 che appli sant has nob annswsd any
seniority liszt, not even thz crder(s) showing regular promsticons
granted to the applicant and Shri Fhern Lal and hag, thersfors, not
establicshad that he was senicr to Bheru Lzl, Thus, the applicant
haz not only ba2en guilty of Jdelay and latchaez in filing this 0OA,

he wa the matksr relatiny to avbmission of his
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opticn which he ultimataly submitczd almet twe years after th

last Jate instzad within cne manth as prescribed.

5. In thz reault, w2 find that th2 O3 iz nok only. time-barred
but alss doez not zuccesd on merits and is, therefore, Jdismissed

with no crder as to coata.

(11.F JJJAWANT ) (2.J..AGARWAL)

Adm. Member Judl .Membar



